RESOLUTION 2019 - 206

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR TO SIGN EXTENSION AGREEMENT WITH ADP

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Township Administrator is hereby authorized to sign an extension agreement with ADP, Corporate Headquarters, One ADP Boulevard, Roseland, New Jersey 07068 for Payroll Services from through May 1, 2022.

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 6 th day of June, 2019, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Michele Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk